

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10057/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2018 in LPA No. 533/2017 passed by the High Court of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDER PAL

Respondent(s)

(IA No.53265/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.53266/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 22-10-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, AOR
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A request has been made on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioner, who is stated to be in personal difficulty.

List on 10.12.2019.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.[ANITA RANI AHUJA]
COURT MASTER